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Saturday 4 January 
 

ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING 
 

Terling (8).  **ASTME**  
 

Tuesday 21 January 

 

 

District Practice 

 

High Easter (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 

 

Wednesday 29 January 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  Yorkshire, Lincolnshire & Dereham. 
 

Saturday 1 February 

 

EACR MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE MEETING 

 
 

Danbury, 2.30pm.   
  

Monday 10 February 
 

District Practice 
 

Springfield (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 
 

Wednesday 26 February 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.   Cambridge, Pudsey & Belfast. 

  

Saturday 1 March 

 
 

District Meeting 

  

Inworth (6) **ASTME**   Tea & Meeting at Messing Village Hall.  
Names for tea to Yvonne Towler, 01621 817212, by Weds, 26 February.   

  

     

Saturday 8 March 

 

Young Ringers’ Outing 

 

 

Contact Christina, Christina.brewster@talktalk.net , 01245 421166, if 

you would like to be part of this event either as a ringer or helper.   
  

Tuesday 18 March 
 

District Practice 
 

Sandon (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome.  
  

Wednesday 26 March 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  Yorkshire, Rutland & Belfast. 
 

Thursday 10  ~  
     Saturday 12 April 

 

ESSEX RINGING COURSE 
COGGESHALL 

 

Full details and application form available on the website or from 
Mary Bone, 11 Bullfields, Sawbridgeworth, CM21 9DB (with stamped 
C5 size sae). 
 

 

Sunday  20 April ~  
     Sunday 4 May 

 

Quarter-peal Fortnight 

 

Co-ordinators are needed.  Please send details of all QPs to the 
District Secretary for inclusion in the Ringing World report.  

 

Wednesday 30 April 
 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  Cambridge, Superlative & Tavistock. 

 

 

Monday 5 May 

 

 

ASSOCIATION AGM 
CHELMSFORD CATHEDRAL 

 
 

Ringing 9.15am.  Service 10.30am.  Meeting 11.45am.  Tea tickets from 
the General Secretary.   Afternoon ringing & tea in the Northern District. 

 

 

Saturday 17 May 

 

6-bell Striking Competition 
and short Business Meeting 

 

Bradwell-on-Sea (6).  Draw for places 4.30pm.   Contact the District 
Master to enter your team.  Meeting follows the competition. 

 

Wednesday 21 May 

 
 

 

District Practice  

 

Broomfield (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome.  
 

Wednesday 28 May 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  Yorkshire, Pudsey & Glasgow. 
  

Wednesday 18 June 

 

District Practice 
 

Goldhanger (8), 7.45pm.  All welcome.  
 

Wednesday 25 June 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  Cambridge, Rutland & Glasgow. 

 

Saturday 5 July 

 

ASSOCIATION STRIKING 
COMPETITION FINALS 

 

North-Western District.  

 

Saturday 5 July 

 

Ringing World 
National Youth Contest 

 

Venue:  Worcester.  The contest is open to all ringers under 19 years 
of age on 5 July.  Contact Christina Brewster to join the team ~ it’s a 
great opportunity to take part in a National event.    

Thursday 17 July 

 

District Practice 
 

Tollesbury (10), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 
 

Saturday 6 September 
 

 

Ringing Roadshow 
 

 

Newbury Racecourse, Berkshire.  RG14 7NZ. 

  
Thursday 18 September 

 

District Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  All welcome.   
  

Saturday 20 September  
 

District Meeting 

  

Pleshey (5).  **ASTME**   Names for tea to Lynne Zwink,  
01245 231256 by Wednesday, 17 September.   All welcome.   

 

Wednesday 24 September 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.   Yorkshire, Bristol & London. 
  

Saturday 27 September 
 

District Training Day 
 

Details to follow.  
 

Saturday 4 October 

 

ASSOCIATION ANNUAL DINNER 
County Hotel, Chelmsford 

 

Contact the Social Committee, social@eacr.org.uk  or see the website 
www.eacr.org.uk for full details.  All welcome; bring friends & family. 

 

Saturday 11 October 

 

EACR MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE MEETING 

 

Danbury, 2.30pm.  

  
Friday 17 October 

 

District Practice 
 

Pleshey (5), 7.45pm.  All welcome.  
 

Wednesday 29 October 
 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  Cambridge, Superlative & Dereham. 
  
 

Saturday 15 November 

 

♫

 Barn Dance
♫

  with   
The Metric Foot Band  

Terling Village Hall 

 

Please put the date of this very popular event in your diary.    

Tickets from the District Master and District Secretary from 

October.   

  
Thursday 20 November 

 

District Practice 
 

Little Baddow (8), 7.45pm.  All welcome.  
  

Saturday 22 November 
 

ASSOCIATION TRAINING DAY 
 

Northern District.  Full details to follow on posters and website. 
 

Wednesday 26 November 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  Yorkshire, Lincolnshire & Tavistock. 
   

Saturday 13 December 
 
 

ASSOCIATION CAROL SERVICE 
 

Southern District.   South Weald (8). 
  

Saturday 10 January 2015 

 
 

ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING 

 

Writtle (10).   **ASTME**   Names for tea to Andy Champ,  
01245 422310, by Wednesday, 7 January 2015.     All welcome.   

 

Contact Christina Brewster if you would be interested in joining the Young Ringers’ practices which take place periodically throughout the year. 

 

** A = Afternoon ringing: 3pm       S = Service:  4.30pm     T = Tea: 5.15pm ** 
 

** M = Meeting: 6pm   E = Evening ringing ** 
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